# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIM MCHUGH	12/31/2021
WILLIAM RAMSOUR	12/11/2021
TRAVIS BUSSEY	01/18/2022
TIMOTHY RICHARDS	12/14/2021
MICHAEL AUGHNEY	12/17/2021
ADAM FONG	12/16/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERI PAYMENTS INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17578269

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7023824804

Email:sweide@weidemiller.comCorrespondent Name:WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.Address Line 1:10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999-1681-CIP-C1-CIP1/110P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=All_FINAL3#page1.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page2.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page3.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page4.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page5.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page6.tif	
source=All_FINAL3#page7.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e))

#### I. Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Jim McHugh, William Ramsour, Travis Bussey, Timothy Richards, Michael Aughney, and Adam Fong (each an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING MONETARY VALUE GAMING TICKET REDEMPTION (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/578,269, filed herewith on January 18, 2022 (hereinafter "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, Everi Payments Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 206 Wild Basin Road, Bldg. B, Austin, TX 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Applications and/or to confirm that by virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

#### II. Declaration

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified applications for which this declaration is being submitted.

The applications were made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified applications, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

rsw-6421 Page 1 of 2

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have executed this Assignment on the 31	day ofDecember, 2021
	Jin⊊ <b>wicH</b> ogh ∨
I have executed this Assignment on the	day of, 2021
	William Ramsour
I have executed this Assignment on the	day of, 2021
	Travis Bussey
I have executed this Assignment on the	day of, 2021
	Timothy Richards
I have executed this Assignment on the	day of, 2021
	Michael Aughney
I have executed this Assignment on the	day of, 2021
	Adam Fong

rsw-6421 Page 2 of 2

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false 8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not mor	e statement made in this declaration is punishable unre than five (5) years, or both.
I have executed this Assignment on thed	lay of, 2021
	Jim McHugh
I have executed this Assignment on the <u>//</u> d	lay of <u>Jecumbs</u> 2021
	William Ramsour
I have executed this Assignment on the da	ay of, 2021
	Travis Bussey
I have executed this Assignment on the da	ay of, 2021
	Timothy Richards
I have executed this Assignment on the da	y of 2021
	Michael Aughney
I have executed this Assignment on the day	y of, 2021
	Adam Fong

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false sta C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more th	
have executed this Assignment on the day	of, 2021
<u>-</u>	Jim McHugh
nave executed this Assignment on the day	of, 2021
_	William Ramsour
nave executed this Assignment on the <u>18</u> day	
_	Travis Bussey
nave executed this Assignment on the day	of, 2021
_	Timothy Richards
nave executed this Assignment on the day	of, 2021
_	Michael Aughney
nave executed this Assignment on the day	of, 2021
_	Adam Fong

rsw-6421 Page 2 of 2

18

I TUNNS STEPTISTED TIME ALCOHOMY AND AND THAT HAD	ar of	2021
I have executed this Assignment on theda	ıy 01	
	Jim McHu <sub>l</sub>	gh
I have executed this Assignment on the da	y of	, 2021
	William Ra	ımsour
I have executed this Assignment on the da	y of	, 2021
	Travis Buss	sey
I have executed this Assignment on the Uda	y of <u>DECE</u> J	<u>MQZ</u> \$4021
	Timothy Ri	chards
I have executed this Assignment on the day	y of	
	Michael Au	ghney

I have executed this Assignment on the da	of	_, 2021
	Jim McHugh	
I have executed this Assignment on the day of	of	2021
	William Ramson	JF
I have executed this Assignment on the day o	of	, 2021
	Travis Bussey	
I have executed this Assignment on the day o	of	, 2021
···	Timothy Richard	İs
I have executed this Assignment on the <u>17 th</u> day o	of December 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	2021
I have executed this Assignment on theday o	ıf	2021

	***************************************
e statement mad ore than five (5)	e in this declaration is punishable t years, or both.
day of	, 2021
Jim McH	ugh
day of	, 2021
William	Ramsour
day of	2021
Travis B	Issey
day of	
	Richards
day of	, 2021
Michael .	Aughney
nday of <u>Nece</u>	· 1 2021
Adam Fo	ng
State of Nevad	
County of <b>Cla</b>	
Signed <b>and s</b>	wan papas use at the
***************************************	try of December 20 21
oy <u>aaaaa</u>	
	y 12.5°V 1
	day of

Page 2 of 2

rsw-6421